FAMILY RESOURCE CENTERS SERVING LANE COUNTY:

Family Resource Centers (FRCs) offer a variety of support and activities for families including: parenting education, play groups, information and referrals to community resources, family fun nights, school and neighborhood connections, computer access, after school activities and volunteer opportunities. Many offer service in Spanish. Check with the FRC nearest you to find out about their programs. 

Bethel Family Center
Malabon Elementary

Anne Johnstone-Diaz

1380 Taney, Eugene 97402

Phone: (541) 461-6424 x3061

Fax: (541) 607-9708

adiaz@bethel.k12.or.us 
Cottage Grove/Creswell

Bohemia Elementary School

A Primary Connection Family Resource Center

Peggy Lintula

721 South R Street, Cottage Grove 97424

Phone: (541) 942-4967

Fax: (541) 942-8292

plintula@lane.k12.or.us 
Eugene Family Resource Centers

1) Howard Elementary

Alicia Longoria

700 Howard Ave., Eugene 97404 

Phone: (541) 790-4900 
Fax: (541) 790-4905 
longoria@4j.lane.edu
2) Chavez Elementary

Alicia Longoria

1510 W. 14th St., Eugene 97402
Phone: (541) 790-5300
Fax:  (541) 790-5310
longoria@4j.lane.edu
3) River Road Elementary
Alicia Longoria

120 Hilliard Lane, Eugene 97401

Phone: (541) 790-7200 
Fax: (541) 790-7205
longoria@4j.lane.edu
Junction City Family Resource Network

Laurel Elementary
Earnest Jenkins 
1401 Laurel Street, Junction City 97448
School: (541) 998-2386 x.497
Message: (541) 998 5030 x411

Fax: (541) 998-3926

ejenkins@junctioncity.k12.or.us
Marcola Family Resource Center

Marcola Elementary
Cindy Wilson
92550 School House St., Marcola 97454

Phone: (541) 933-2411 x1216
Cwilson@marcola.k12.or.us
McKenzie Family Resource Center
McKenzie School District
Lacey Joy or Robin Roberts
51187 Blue River Drive, Finn Rock 97488

Phone: (541) 822-1110 or (541) 822-1108
Fax: (541) 822-8014 

ljoy@mckenzie.k12.or.us
rroberts@mckenzie.k12.or.us  
Oakridge-Westfir Family Resource Center

Kack Camerer
76499 Rose St., Oakridge 97463

Phone: (541) 782-3281

Fax: (541) 782-3122

kcamerer@oakridge.k12.or.us
Pleasant Hill Family Connections

Pleasant Hill Elementary School
Sherry Bryson
36386 Hwy. 58, Pleasant Hill 97455
Phone: (541) 736-0493
sbryson@mccurdyed.org 
Springfield Family Resource Centers

Brattain House - Main Center

Gloria Griffith 

Niki Confer – Family Development Specialist
1030 G Street, Springfield 97477

Phone: (541) 744-6769

Fax: (541) 744-4878

ggriffit@sps.lane.edu
niki.confer@sps.lane.edu 

Lane County 
Mo Young - Program Services Coordinator

125 E. 8th Ave., Eugene 97401

Phone: (541) 682-3817 

Fax: (541) 682-3804
marieke.young@co.lane.or.us 
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